GIRLS
YEAR

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

1996

ALABAMA-MISSISSIPPI BASKETBALL CLASSIC SERIES
YEAR BY YEAR HISTORY

SCORE

Mississippi 93, Alabama 86
Mississippi 78, Alabama 77
Alabama 93, Mississippi 87
Mississippi 95, Alabama 89
Alabama 64, Mississippi 54
Mississippi 94, Alabama 91
Mississippi 73, Alabama 60
Mississippi 78, Alabama 56
Alabama 81, Mississippi 73
Alabama 89, Mississippi 86 (OT)
Alabama 90, Mississippi 65
Mississippi 89, Alabama 80
Mississippi 101, Alabama 83
Alabama 114, Mississippi 78
Mississippi 95, Alabama 82
Alabama 76, Mississippi 71
Alabama 87, Mississippi 76
Mississippi 87, Alabama 82
Alabama 95, Mississippi 85
Alabama 105, Mississippi 84
Alabama 60, Mississippi 54

Mississippi 88, Alabama 72

SITE

Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
Jackson State, Jackson, MS
Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham,AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL
Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
North Alabama, Florence, AL
Holmes CC, Goodman, MS

North Alabama, Florence, AL
Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
North Alabama, Florence, AL

Mississippi College, Clinton, MS



1995 Alabama 80, Mississippi 77 North Alabama, Florence, AL

1994 Mississippi 92, Alabama 84 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
1993 Alabama 73, Mississippi 66 North Alabama, Florence, AL
1992 Mississippi 74, Alabama 61 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
1991 Mississippi 82, Alabama 66 North Alabama, Florence, AL

SERIES RECORD:  Mississippi 14, Alabama 13,

WIN LOSS RECORDS BY SITE:

Jackson State Mississippi 1, Alabama O
Alabama State Alabama 2, Mississippi 2
Pelham CC Mississippi 5, Alabama 4
UNA Alabama 5, Mississippi 1
Miss College Mississippi 4, Alabama 2
Holmes CC Mississippi 1, Alabama O
TOTAL POINTS GAME AVERAGE
Alabama 2,265 83.8 ppg
Mississippi 2,162 80.0 ppg
MOST POINTS FEWEST POINTS VICTORY MARGIN
Alabama 2007 (113) 2002 (67) 1991 (41)
Mississippi 1994 (123) 2013 (54) 2002 (31)
GAME MOST POINTS
2004 192 (Alabama 114, Mississippi 78 @ Pelham CC)
GAME FEWEST POINTS
1997 114 (Alabama 60, Mississippi 54 @ North Alabama)

LONGEST WINNING STREAK: Mississippi, 3 games (2010, 2011, 2012)



BOYS
YEAR

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

1996

ALABAMA-MISSISSIPPI BASKETBALL CLASSIC SERIES
YEAR BY YEAR HISTORY

SCORE

Mississippi 96, Alabama 91
Mississippi 85, Alabama 83
Alabama 101, Mississippi 88
Alabama 90, Mississippi 83
Alabama 87, Mississippi 76
Alabama 109, Mississippi 104
Mississippi 85, Alabama 74
Mississippi 112, Alabama 88
Alabama 78, Mississippi 74
Alabama 101, Mississippi 99
Mississippi 118, Alabama 113
Mississippi 94, Alabama 87
Alabama 84, Mississippi 79
Alabama 87, Mississippi 86
Mississippi 82, Alabama 80
Mississippi 98, Alabama 67
Mississippi 87, Alabama 83
Alabama 90, Mississippi 82
Alabama 95, Mississippi 68
Alabama 111, Mississippi 76
Alabama 110, Mississippi 91

Mississippi 105, Alabama 97

SITE

Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
Jackson State, Jackson, MS
Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
Alabama State, Montgomery, AL
Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL

Pelham CC, Pelham, AL
Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
North Alabama, Florence, AL
Holmes CC, Goodman, MS

North Alabama, Florence, AL
Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
North Alabama, Florence, AL

Mississippi College, Clinton, MS



1995 Alabama 85, Mississippi 69 North Alabama, Florence, AL

1994 Mississippi 123, Alabama 111 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
1993 Mississippi 82, Alabama 75 North Alabama, Florence, AL
1992 Mississippi 73, Alabama 71 Mississippi College, Clinton, MS
1991 Alabama 103, Mississippi 62 North Alabama, Florence, AL

SERIES RECORD:  Alabama 14, Mississippi 13

WIN LOSS RECORDS BY SITE:

Jackson State Alabama 1, Mississippi O
Alabama State Alabama 3, Mississippi 1
Pelham CC Mississippi 5, Alabama 4
UNA Alabama 4, Mississippi 2
Mississippi College Mississippi 5, Alabama 1
Holmes CC Alabama 1, Mississippi O
TOTAL POINTS GAME AVERAGE
Alabama 2,455 90.9 ppg
Mississippi 2,377 88.0 ppg
MOST POINTS FEWEST POINTS VICTORY MARGIN
Alabama 2007 (113) 2002 (67) 1991 (41)
Mississippi 1994 (123) 1991 (62) 2002 (31)
GAME MOST POINTS
1994 234 (Mississippi 123, Alabama 111 @ Miss. College)
GAME FEWEST POINTS
1992 144 (Mississippi 73, Alabama 71 @ Miss. College)
LONGEST WINNING STREAK: Alabama, 4 games (twice) (1997, 1998, 1999, 2000 &

2012, 2013, 2014, 2015)



MISSISSIPPI/ALABAMA ALL-STAR BASKETBALL CLASSIC GIRLS RECORDS

MOST VALUABLE PLAYERS:

Mississippi All Star Girls

2017 Myah Taylor, Olive Branch

2016 Nique Cherry, Hattiesburg

2015 Jazzmun Holmes, Harrison Central
2014 Victoria Vivians, Scott Central
2013 Jayla Chills, Ripley

2012 Jerontay Clemons, Coldwater
2011 Kendra Grant, Richland

2010 Bree’Anna Lewis, Greenville
2009 Laneisha Jennie, Gentry

2008 LaSondra Barrett, Murrah

2007 Jasmine Payne, Stringer

2006 Katorra Lewis, Clinton

2005 Shanae Cotton, Harrison Central
2004 Diamond Rogers, Murrah

2003 Navonda Moore, Murrah

2002 Tosha Christmas, Provine

2001 Tan White, Tupelo

2000 Ebony Felder, Murrah

1999 LaToya Thomas, Greenville

1998 Takela Corbitt, Bruce

1997 April Brown, Harrison Central
1996 Michelle Tangle, Choctaw Central
1995 Tamika Whitmore, Tupelo

1994 Evette Porter, Louisville

1993 Pashen Thompson, Philadelphia
1992 LaCharlotte Smith, Prentiss
1991 Neisa Johnson, Clinton

Alabama All-Stars Girls

2017 Unique Thompson, Faith Academy
2016 Jailyn Maddox, Hoover

2015 Kristian Hudson, Clay-Chalkville
2014 Shakayla Thomas, Sylacauga
2013 Marq'ues Webb, Hoover

2012 Tiarra Pollnitz, Shades Valley
2011 Monique Jackson, Central Phenix City
2010 Courtney Strain, Woodland

2009 Adrienne Webb, Sparkman



2008 Lyndsay Harris, Hoover

2007 Courtney Ward, Jeff Davis

2006 Shanavia Dowdell, Calera

2005 Trevesha Jackson, Auburn

2004 Brooke Hand, Lawrence County
2003 Sidney Spencer, Hoover

2002 Chantrius Stone, Woodland

2001 Pam Garrett, Lineville

2000 Tiffany Presley, Fairfield

1999 Gwen Jackson, Eufaula

1998 Von Kirk, Butler

1997 Yalika Barnes, Carver-Montgomery
1996 Gretchen Carter, Decatur

1995 LaToya Webster, Central Florence
1994 Sharon Thompson, Sumter County
1993 Tiffany Martin, Grissom

1992 Christy Thomaskutty, Brewer
1991 Marlakia Jones, Huntsville

MISSISSIPPI/ALABAMA ALL-STAR GIRLS SCORING RECORD:

Alabama record: Unique Thompson, Faith Academy, 34 points, 2017
Mississippi record: Victoria Vivians, Scott Central, 36 points, 2014
MISSISSIPPI ALL-STAR GIRLS ALL-TIME LEADING SCORERS:

1. Victoria Vivians, Scott Central 36 points 2014
2. Jerontay Clemons, Coldwater 35 points 2012
3. Evette Porter, Louisville 35 points 1994
4. LaSondra Barrett, Murrah 26 points 2008
5. Navonda Moore, Murrah 26 points 2003
6. Myah Taylor, Olive Branch 25 points 2017
7. Juanita Ward, Callaway 25 points 2005
8. Neisa Johnson, Clinton 24 points 1991
9. Tosha Christmas, Provine 22 points 2002
10.Diamond Rogers, Murrah 20 points 2004
11.Dee Forrest, Louisville 20 points 2004
12.Tera Sheriff, Murrah 20 points 1991
13.Tamika Whitmore, Tupelo 19 points 1995
14.LaCharlotte Smith, Prentiss 19 points 1992
15.Ebony Felder, Murrah 18 points 2000
16.Takela Corbitt, Bruce 18 points 1998
17.Nique Cherry, Hattiesburg 17 points 2016

18.Bree’Anna Lewis, Greenville 17 points 2010



19.Jasmine Payne, Stringer

20.Tan White, Tupelo

21.Michelle Tangle, Choctaw Central
22.Laneisha Jennie, Gentry
23.Monique Horner, SE Lauderdale
24.Raven Rogers, Murrah
25.Christa Reed, Bay High
26.Kendra Grant, Richland
27.Shanae Cotton, Harrison Central
28.April Brown, Harrison Central
29.Pashen Thompson, Louisville
30.Melodie Jones, Bogue Chitto
31.Jayla Chills, Ripley

32.Dianco Jones, Columbus
33.Katorra Lewis, Clinton

34.Yetta Enobakhare, Murrah
35.Sherry Surney, Ruleville Central

17 points
16 points
16 points
15 points
15 points
15 points
14 points
14 points
14 points
14 points
14 points
12 points
11 points
11 points
11 points
11 points
11 points

2007
2001
1996
2009
2001
2001
2014
2011
2005
1997
1993
1995
2013
2003
2006
1998
1995

ALABAMA ALL-STAR GIRLS ALL-TIME LEADING SCORERS:

Unique Thompson, Faith Academy
Shakayla Thomas, Sylacauga
Gwen Jackson, Eufaula

Gretchen Carter, Decatur
Tasheika Morris, Butler

Sharon Thompson, Sumter County
Marlakia Jones, Huntsville

Yalika Barnes, Carver-Montgomery
. Courtney Ward, Jeff Davis

10 Adrienne Webb, Sparkman
11.Jailyn Maddox, Hoover

12.Alexis Jennings, Sparkman
13.Marq’ues Webb, Hoover
14.Jasmine Rhodes, Faith Academy
15.Courtney Jones, Midfield
16.Brooke Hand, Lawrence County
17.Lyndsay Harris, Hoover

18.Pam Garrett, Lineville

19.Von Kirk, Butler

20.Nicole Carruth, Sulligent
21.LaToya Webster, Central-Florence
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34 points
31 points
26 points
25 points
24 points
23 points
23 points
22 points
21 points
20 points
19 points
19 points
19 points
19 points
19 points
19 points
18 points
18 points
18 points
18 points
18 points

22.Monique Jackson, Central-Phenix City 17 points

2017
2014
1999
1996
1999
1994
1991
1997
2007
2009
2016
2014
2013
2013
2008
2004
2008
2001
1998
1996
1995
2011



23.Shani Jones, Livingston
24.Tiffany Presley, Fairfield
25.Shanavia Dowdell, Calera
26.Deanna Jackson, T. R. Miller
27.Sidney Spencer, Hoover
28.Tiarra Pollnitz, Shades Valley
29.Jasmine Jones, Bob Jones
30.Trevesha Jackson, Auburn
31.Monique Bivens, Thompson
32.Courtney Strain, Woodland
33.Paige Anderson, Spring Garden
34.Tiffany Frederick, Fairfield
35.Carol Smith, Fairfield
36.HKrystall Threatt, Sylacauga
37.Miranda Hasley, Prattville
38.Morgan William, Shades Valley
39.Chantrius Stone, Woodland
40.Christy Thomaskutty, Brewer

17 points
17 points
17 points
17 points
16 points
15 points
15 points
15 points
15 points
14 points
14 points
14 points
14 points
13 points
13 points
12 points
11 points
11 points

2002
2000
2006
1998
2003
2012
2012
2005
2001
2010
2008
2000
1998
1998
1998
2014
2002
1992

MISSISSIPPI/ALABAMA ALL-STAR GIRLS OVERALL TOP TEN SCORING RECORDS:

1. Victoria Vivians, Scott Central (MS) 36 points 2014
2. Jerontay Clemons, Coldwater (MS) 35 points 2012
Evette Porter, Louisville (MS) 35 points 1994
3. Unique Thompson, Faith Academy (AL) 34 points 2017
4. Shakayla Thomas, Sylacauga (AL) 31 points 2014
5. LaSondra Barrett, Murrah (MS) 26 points 2008
Navonda Moore, Murrah 26 points 2003
Gwen Jackson, Eufaula (AL) 26 points 1999
6. Myah Taylor, Olive Branch (MS) 25 points 2017
Juanita Ward, Callaway (MS) 25 points 2005
Gretchen Carter, Decatur (AL) 25 points 1996
7. Tasheika Morris, Butler (AL) 24 points 1999
Neisa Johnson, Clinton (MS) 24 points 1991
8. Sharon Thompson, Sumter County (AL) 23 points 1994
Marlakia Jones, Huntsville (AL) 23 points 1991
9. Tosha Christmas, Provine (MS) 22 points 2002
Yalika Barnes, Carver-Montgomery (AL) 22 points 1997
10.Courtney Ward, Jeff Davis (AL) 21 points 2007



MISSISSIPPI/ALABAMA ALL-STAR GIRLS REBOUNDING RECORDS:
Alabama record: Chantrius Stone, Woodland, 21 rebounds, 2002
Mississippi record: Kayla Gordon, Meridian, 17 rebounds, 2014
MISSISSIPPI ALL-STAR GIRLS ALL-TIME LEADING REBOUNDS:

1. Kayla Gordon, Meridian 17 rebounds 2014
2. Victoria Vivians, Scott Central 15 rebounds 2014
3. Tosha Christmas, Provine 14 rebounds 2002
4. LaSondra Barrett, Murrah 13 rebounds 2008
5. Nique Cherry, Hattiesburg 10 rebounds 2016
6. Alexus Malone, Oxford 10 rebounds 2013
7. Swayze Black, Brookhaven 10 rebounds 2008
8. Jasmine Payne, Stringer 10 rebounds 2007
9. Yolanda Moore, Port Gibson 10 rebounds 1992
10.Tera Sheriff, Murrah 10 rebounds 1991

ALABAMA ALL-STAR GIRLS ALL-TIME LEADING REBOUNDS:

1. Chantrius Stone, Woodland 21 rebounds 2002
2. Yolanda Watkins, Decatur 19 rebounds 1992
3. Unique Thompson, Faith Academy 17 rebounds 2017
4. Gretchen Carter, Decatur 15 rebounds 1996
5. Marq’ues Webb, Hoover 14 rebounds 2013
6. Sametria Gideon, Bob Jones 14 rebounds 2009
7. Shanece McKinney, LeFlore 13 rebounds 2010
8. Miranda Hasley, Prattville 13 rebounds 1998
9. Monique Jackson, Central-Phenix City 12 rebounds 2011
10.Meghan Perkins, Carver-Montgomery 12 rebounds 2009
11.Katherine Graham, Ramsay 12 rebounds 2007
12.Deanna Jackson, T. R. Miller 12 rebounds 1998
13.Latoya Caudle, Bob Jones 12 rebounds 1994
14.LaNisha Cartwell, Montevallo 11 rebounds 1998
15.LaToya Webster, Central-Florence 11 rebounds 1995
16.Kristi Mokube, Central-Phenix City 10 rebounds 1995
17.Tamara Williams, Thompson 10 rebounds 2006
18.Gwen Jackson, Eufaula 10 rebounds 1999
BLOCKED SHOTS:

Alabama Gwen Jackson, Eufaula 10 blocks 1999



3-POINT GOALS:
Mississippi:
1. Victoria Vivians, Scott Central
2. Jerontay Clemons, Coldwater
Alabama:
1. Lyndsay Harris, Hoover
2. Shani Jones, Livingston
3. Von Kirk, Butler

FREE THROWS:
Mississippi:
LaSondra Barrett, Murrah
Victoria Vivians, Scott Central
Jerontay Clemons, Coldwater
Tamika Whitmore, Tupelo
Blair Schaefer, Starkville
Christa Reed, Bay High
7. Jasmine Payne, Stringer
Alabama:
1. Jasmine Rhodes, Faith Academy
2. Morgan William, Shades Valley
3. Paige Anderson, Spring Garden
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FIELD GOALS
Mississippi:
1. Jerontay Clemons, Coldwater
2. Victoria Vivians, Scott Central
Alabama:
1. Shakayla Thomas, Sylacauga
2. Pam Garrett, Lineville

STEALS
Alabama:
1. Gwen Jackson, Eufaula

4-of-8
4-of-4

5-0f-9

12-of-15
12-of-16
9-of-13
9-0f-10
8-of-8
8-0f-10
7-0f-10

8-of-11

7-of-7
7-of-8

11-of-12
10-of-18

13-of-21
8-of-8

10

2014
2012

2008
2002
1998

2008
2014
2012
1995
2014
2014
2007

2013

2014
2008

2012
2014

2014
2001

1999



MISSISSIPPI/ALABAMA ALL-STAR BASKETBALL CLASSIC BOYS RECORDS

MOST VALUABLE PLAYERS:

Mississippi All-Stars Boys MVPs

2017 Jerkel Joiner, Oxford

2016 Taze Moore, Southaven

2015 Leroy Buchanan, Madison Central
2014 Devin Booker, Moss Point

2013 Sam Craft, Olive Branch

2012 Devonte Pollard, Kemper County
2011 Daniel Grieves, St. Stanislaus
2010 Dundrecous Nelson, Murrah
2009 Isaiah Canaan, Biloxi

2008 Dale Hughes, New Hope

2007 Justin Ray, Gulfport

2006 Chris Leggett, Meridian

2005 Roderick Ollie, Indianola

2004 Charles Rhodes, Lanier

2003 Isaac Wells, Lanier

2002 Edrick Montgomery, Wingfield
2001 Solomon Forbes, Lanier

2000 Justin Reed, Provine

1999 Ronald Dupree, Biloxi

1998 Syniker Taylor, Gulfport

1997 Tang Hamilton, Lanier

1996 Brian Woods, Piney Woods
1995 Maurice Carter, Forest Hill

1994 Jerod Ward, Clinton

1993 Erick Dampier, Lawrence County
1992 Othella Harrington, Murrah
1991 Reginald Garrett, NE Rankin
Alabama All-Stars Boys MVPS

2017 Herb Jones, Hale County

2016 Trey Petty, Westminster Christian
2015 Dazon Ingram, Theodore

2014 Riley Norris, Albertville

2013 De’Runnya Wilson, Wenonah
2012 Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery
2011 Ricky Tarrant, Pleasant Grove
2010 Josh Langford, Lee-Huntsville
2009 Eric Bledsoe, Parker



2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992

Frankie Sullivan, R. C. Hatch
Justin Knox, Central-Tuscaloosa
Jay-R Strowbridge, Sparkman
George Drake, Calera

Ronald Steele, John Carroll
DelJuan Benjamin, Wilcox Central
Deron Ray, Leflore

Duane Erwin, Lee-Huntsville
Asa Woods, Dora

Okechi Egbe, Austin

Chris Williams, Minor
LeAndrew Bass, West End
Roderick Murray, Jeff Davis
Brian Williams, Jeff Davis

Rod Willie, Lee-Huntsville

Chad Jones, Vestavia Hills
Darryl Wilson, South Lamar

1991 Hasson Sanders, Central-Tuscaloosa

MISSISSIPPI/ALABAMA ALL-STAR BOYS SCORING RECORD:

Alabama record: Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery, 36 points, 2012

Mississippi record: (tied) Devin Booker, Moss Point, 31 points, 2014
& Othella Harrington, Murrah, 31 points, 1992

MISSISSIPPI ALL-STAR BOYS ALL-TIME LEADING SCORERS:

1. Devin Booker, Moss Point 31 points 2014
2. Othella Harrington, Murrah 31 points 1992
3. Jerod Ward, Clinton 27 points 1994
4. Taze Moore, Southaven 26 points 2016
5. Justin Reed, Provine 26 points 2000
6. Justin Ray, Gulfport 25 points 2007
7. Jerkel Joiner, Oxford 24 points 2017
8. Dale Hughes, New Hope 24 points 2008
9. Tang Hamilton, Lanier 24 points 1997
10.Ravern Johnson, Coahoma 23 points 2007
11.Solomon Forbes, Lanier 23 points 2001
12.Dundrecous Nelson, Murrah 22 points 2010
13.Edrick Montgomery, Wingfield 22 points 2002
14.Daniel Grieves, St. Stanislaus 21 points 2011
15.Emery Kelly, Provine 21 points 2009
16.Roderick Ollie, Indianola 21 points 2005
17.Henry Salter, Gulfport 21 points 2004



18.Leroy Buchanan, Madison Central
19.Devonte Pollard, Kemper County
20.Charles Rhodes, Lanier
21.Isaac Wells, Lanier

22.lsaiah Canaan, Biloxi
23.Courtney Fells, Shannon
24.Terence Jackson, Wingfield
25.Maurice Carter, Forest Hill
26.Erick Dampier, Lawrence County
27.Chris Leggett, Meridian
28.Michael Archie, Greenwood
29.J. R. Willis, St. Stanislaus
30.Ronald Dupree, Biloxi
31.Syniker Taylor, Gulfport
32.Reginald Garrett, NE Rankin
33.Andre Stringer, Forest Hill
34.Charles Thomas, Callaway
35.Brian Woods, Piney Woods
36.Quinndary Weatherspoon, Velma Jackson
37.Terry Bryan, Hattiesburg
38.Sam Craft, Olive Branch

20 points
20 points
19 points
19 points
18 points
18 points
17 points
17 points
17 points
16 points
15 points
15 points
15 points
15 points
15 points
14 points
14 points
13 points
12 points
12 points
11 points

ALABAMA ALL-STAR BOYS ALL-TIME LEADING SCORERS:

1. Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery
Frankie Sullivan, R. C. Hatch
George Drake, Calera

DeMarre Carroll, John Carroll

Rod Willie, Lee-Huntsvile

Josh Langford, Lee-Huntsville
Daryl Wilson, South Lamar

Justin Knox, Central-Tuscaloosa

. Trey Petty, Westminster Christian
10.Nick Fairley, Williamson

11.Tyler Hanback, Madison Academy
12.LeAndrew Bass, West End
13.Johnny Mitchell, Sidney Lanier
14.Jay-R Strowbridge, Sparkman
15.Asa Woods, Dora

16.Roderick Murray, Jeff Davis
17.Herb Jones, Hale County
18.Jeremy Johnson, Carver-Montgomery
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36 points
27 points
27 points
27 points
26 points
25 points
24 points
22 points
21 points
20 points
20 points
20 points
19 points
18 points
19 points
19 points
17 points
17 points

2015
2012
2004
2003
2009
2005
2010
1995
1993
2006
2001
2001
1999
1998
1991
2010
2004
1996
2015
2003
2015

2012
2008
2005
2004
1994
2010
1992
2007
2016
2007
2006
1997
2000
2006
2000
1996
2017
2013



19.James Danzey, Abbeville 17 points 2003

20.Donta Hall, Luverne 16 points 2015
21.0kechi Egbe, Austin 16 points 1999
22.Hasson Sanders, Central-Tuscaloosa 16 points 1991
23.Chad Jones, Vestavia Hills 16 points 1993
24.Brandon Austin, Carver-Montgomery 15 points 2015
25.De’Runnya Wilson, Wenonah 15 points 2013
26.Ricky Tarrant, Pleasant Grove 15 points 2011
27.Brandon Peterson, Erwin 15 points 2009
28.Marvin Stone, Grissom 15 points 1999
29.Brandon Battles, R. C. Hatch 14 points 2010
30.Yamene Coleman, Wilcox Central 14 points 2005
31.DelJuan Benjamin, Wilcox Central 14 points 2003
32.Chris Williams, Minor 14 points 1998
33.Chris Weaver, Arab 14 points 1998
34.Adrian Person, Brantley 14 points 1995
35.Brandon Roberts, West Morgan 13 points 2013
36.Stanley Vasser, Woodlawn 13 points 2001
37.Thomas Vigliano, Bob Jones 13 points 2001
38.Cedric Patton, Grissom 13 points 1998
39.Brian Williams, Jeff Davis 13 points 1995
40.Dazon Ingram, Theodore 12 points 2015
41.Dylan Smith, Hoover 12 points 2015
42.Tyler Madison, Shelby County 12 points 2013
43.Eric Bledsoe, Parker 12 points 2009
44.Deron Ray, Leflore 12 points 2002
45.Erwin Dudley, R. C. Hatch 12 points 1999
46.Mack McGadney, Leflore 12 points 1998
47.Joey Bull, Andalusia 11 points 1998

MISSISSIPPI/ALABAMA ALL-STAR BOYS OVERALL TOP TEN SCORING RECORDS:
1. Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery (AL) 36 points 2012

2. Devin Booker, Moss Point (MS) 31 points 2014
Othella Harrington, Murrah 31 points 1992
3. Frankie Sullivan, R. C. Hatch (AL) 27 points 2008
George Drake, Calera (AL) 27 points 2005
DeMarre Carroll, Abbeville (AL) 27 points 2004
Jerod Ward, Clinton (MS) 27 points 1994
4. Taze Moore, Southaven (MS) 26 points 2016
Justin Reed, Provine (MS) 26 points 2000

Rod Willie, Lee-Huntsville (AL) 26 points 1994



5. Josh Langford, Lee-Huntsville (AL) 25 points 2010

Justin Ray, Gulfport (MS) 25 points 2007
6. Jerkel Joiner, Oxford (MS) 24 points 2017
Dale Hughes, New Hope (MS) 24 points 2008
Tang Hamilton, Lanier (MS) 24 points 1997
Daryl Wilson, South Lamar (AL) 24 points 1992
7. Ravern Johnson, Coahoma (MS) 23 points 2007
Solomon Forbes, Lanier (MS) 23 points 2001
8. Dundrecous Nelson, Murrah (MS) 22 points 2001
Justin Knox, Central-Tuscaloosa (AL) 22 points 2007
Edrick Montgomery, Wingfield (MS) 22 points 2002
9. Trey Petty, Westminster Christian (AL) 21 points 2016
Daniel Grieves, St. Stanislaus (MS) 21 points 2011
Emery Kelly, Provine (MS) 21 points 2009
Roderick Ollie, Indianola (MS) 21 points 2005
Henry Salter, Gulfport (MS) 21 points 2004

10.Leroy Buchanan, Madison Central (MS) 20 points 2015
Devonte Pollard, Kemper County (MS) 20 points 2012

Nick Fairley, Williamson (AL) 20 points 2007
Tyler Hanback, Madison Academy (AL) 20 points 2006
LeAndrew Bass, West End (AL) 20 points 1997

MISSISSIPPI/ALABAMA ALL-STAR BOYS REBOUNDING RECORDS:
Alabama record: Chris Williams, Minor, 17 rebounds, 1998
Mississippi record: Devonte Pollard, Kemper County, 15 rebounds, 2012
MISSISSIPPI ALL-STAR BOYS ALL-TIME LEADING REBOUNDS:

1. Devonte Pollard, Kemper County 15 rebounds 2012
2. Othella Harrington, Murrah 14 rebounds 1992
3. Justin Reed, Provine 13 rebounds 2000
4. Rashanti Harris, New Hope 12 rebounds 2008
5. Erick Dampier, Lawrence County 12 rebounds 1993
6. Charles Rhodes, Lanier 11 rebounds 2004
ALABAMA ALL-STAR BOYS ALL-TIME LEADING REBOUNDS:
1. Chris Williams, Minor 17 rebounds 1998
2. Donta Hall, Luverne 12 rebounds 2015
3. De’Runnya Wilson, Wenonah 11 rebounds 2013
4. Xavier Gibson, Northview 11 rebounds 2008
5. Duane Erwin, Lee-Huntsville 11 rebounds 2001
6. Jeremy Johnson, Carver-Montgomery 10 rebounds 2013
7. Frankie Sullivan, R. C. Hatch 10 rebounds 2008
8. Rod Flowers, Northview 10 rebounds 2000



9. Emmett Thomas, John Carroll

BLOCKED SHOTS:
Alabama
1. Duane Erwin, Lee-Huntsville
2. Chris Williams, Minor
3. Roquez Johnson, Carver-Montgomery
4. Justin Knox, Central-Montgomery

FREE THROWS:
Mississippi:
1. Gavin Ware, Starkville
Alabama:
1. Daryl Wilson, South Lamar
Frankie Sullivan, R. C. Hatch
Hasson Sanders, Central-Tuscaloosa
Ricky Tarrant, Pleasant Grove
Rhett Harrelson, Enterprise
Antoine Pettway, Wilcox Central

o0k Wb

FIELD GOALS

Alabama:
1. Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery
2. Donta Hall, Luverne

STEALS (OVERALL)
1. Solomon Forbes, Lanier (MS)
2. Frankie Sullivan, R. C. Hatch (AL)
3. Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery (AL)

3-POINT GOALS (OVERALL):

1. Justin Ray, Gulfport (MS)
Dale Hughes, New Hope (MS)
Dundrecous Nelson, Murrah (MS)
Daniel Grieves, St. Stanislaus (MS)
Craig Sword, Carver-Montgomery (AL)
Chase Sadler, Wenonah (AL)

o0k wd

10 rebounds 2000

5 blocks
5 blocks
4 blocks
4 blocks

7-of-11

12-of-17
8-of-8
8-of-8
7-of-8
6-of-6
6-of-6

14-of-24
7-of-8

6 steals
5 steals
5 steals

6-0f-9
6-0f-10
5-0f-12
5-0f-9
4-of-7
4-0of-9

2001
1998
2011
2007

2012

1992
2008
1991
2011
2012
2000

2012
2015

2001
2008
2012

2001
2008
2010
2011
2012
2012



ASSISTS (OVERALL):
1. Andre Stringer, Forest Hill (MS) 8 assists 2010
2. Eric Bledsoe, Parker (AL) 6 assists 2009
3. Taze Moore, Southaven (MS) 5 assists 2016



